Veteran (Permanent) Parts List
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Veteran Assembly Instructions

Step 1: Assemble the center pole #3 to the pole attachment #5 and tighten with
bolt #6. Attach bolt #7 and tighten.

Step 2: Assemble basket #2 to center pole #3 with bolt #6. Attach bolt #7 and tighten.

Step 3: Insert the top #1 to the top of the center pole #3 and tighten with bolt #6.
Attach bolt #7 and tighten.

Step 4: After installing ground pole #4, attach assembled basket to installed ground
pole. Lock assembled basket to ground pole #4 with included lock.

Now you can start to play!

Veteran Assembly
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For ground installation visit:
www.DynamicCourseDesign.com/disc-golf-basket-installation




